L06000121147

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	ALL	
	Office Use Only	1/



400082238654

12/21/06--01005--005 **155.00

COVER LETTER

	stration Sect				
Divis	sion of Corpo	orations			10 % A
					200 a
SUBJECT:	Helms	Lawncare of Tallah	assee, LLC		- 12 C
		(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)		
				<u> </u>	3
The enclosed	Articles of C	Organization and fee(s) are so	ubmitted for filing.	STFEC IVE	700
Please return	all correspon	dence concerning this matte	r to the following:		OF THE
	Judy H	elms			4
		-	Name of Person)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Ausley	& McMullen			
		(Firm/Company)	3 -	
	227 So	uth Calhoun Street			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Address)		
	Tallah	assee, FL 32301			
		(City	/State and Zip Code)		Tree and the second
For further in	formation co	ncerning this matter, please	call:		
<u> </u>	Judy H	elms	at (850)_4	25.5437 Daytime Telephone Num	
	(Name of	Person)	(Area Code & I	Daytime Telephone Num	ber)
Enclosed is a	s check for:	the following amount:			
<u> </u>		_			
_] \$125.00 Fi		S130.00 Filing Fee & \$\sum \\$155.00 Filing Fee & \$\sum \\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &			
	!	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is en-		
			fanotions ook) is on		copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address	Street/Courie	er Address	
		Registration Section	Registration S	ection	
		Division of Corporations	Division of C	orporations	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	THE CTIVILIANE
Helms Lawncare of Tallahassee, LI	c ll go
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limit	ted Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
15331 Sunray Road	15331 Sunray Road
Tallahassee, FL 32309	Tallahassee, FL 32309
	. <u></u>
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registration serve). The name and the Florida street address of the	stered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Judy C. Helms	
Name	
	e
3264 Emerson Lan	
	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Florida street ad	dress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL 32317

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Men	nber
MGR	Paul Helms 15331 Sunray Road
	Tallahassee, FL 32309
	-
(Use attachment if necessar	y)
	er than the date of filing: <u>January 1, 2007</u> . (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior (.)
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURI	E:
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

Paul Helms
Typed or no

that the facts stated herein are true.)

Typed or printed name of signee

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2